
2015 INDEPENDENT LEAGUE MANAGER & CONTACT LIST

Team Name Phone # Email address

Brill Millers Denny Musil 715-790-1413 brillmillers6@yahoo.com (Chris
Musil)

Bruce Belters Joe Granica 715-558-4803

Lee Chepil 715-415-4533 chepill28@gmail.com

John Weinert (mgr) 715-415-4842

Cumberland Islanders Isaac Lundquist 715-419-0965 ilund@csdmail.com

Eau Claire Cavaliers Mark Eisold (pres) 715-835-4237 (H) kathyeisold@yahoo.com

715-834-8431 (W)

715-828-1499 (C)

Dave DeGrasse (VP) 715-215-1557 pdegrasse0991@charter.net

Matt Miler (mgr) 715-563-3932 madbodyman@aol.com

Grantsburg Honkers Russ Thoreen 715-431-0505 russtam29@gmail.com

Haugen Hornets Paul Juza 715-931-7085 pauljuza@yahoo.com

Aaron Musil 715-205-9226 musilaaron@yahoo.com

Mike Bogenschneider 920-979-1466 mbogie85@hotmail.com

Haugen Knights Travis Thompson 715-651-4137 travis.thompson@sportngin.com

Eric Hill 612-701-8541 eric-hill@hotmail.com

Hayward Hawks Matt Hagar (mgr) 715-450-7715 matt_hags@hotmail.com

Mike Siverling 715-558-4164 msiverling1@gmail.com

Luck Renegades Eugene Johnson 715-557-1742 johnsonep@lakeland.ws

Justin Mooney 715-553-2453 justin.mooney7@gmail.com

Jamie Melin 715-651-1053

Spooner Cardinals Josh Villella 715-520-0053 jlvillella@cbnwi.com

Darin Baier 715-520-3995 sdbaier@yahoo.com

Tony Hayshakers Wes Pirtle 715-403-0916 wnpirtle@gmail.com

Scottie Mateski 715-415-3269

Twin Ports North Stars Richard Hailey 715-338-1437

Calan Fougner (mgr) 701-306-0519 cfougner@msn.com



2015 CHIPPEWA RIVER BASEBALL LEAGUE
MANAGER & CONTACT LIST

Team Name Phone # Email address

Hallie Eagles Adam DeWolf 715-559-3299

Jim Falls Sturgeons Ben Pitsch 715-529-7645 bpitsch1@hotmail.com

Tilden Tigers Buck Hebert 715-577-0739

Bloomer Fightin'
Woodticks

Scott
Stuckert 715-568-4722 stuckts@bloomer.net

715-933-1337

Beef River Bullfrogs
Scott
Sorenson 715-985-3572 s11sorenson@yahoo.com

715-577-5705

Eau Claire Bears Reed Pecha 715-271-6267 reedo1323@yahoo.com

Osseo Merchants Garret Nix 715-533-0568 gnix@wrpr.com

Chippewa Falls
Lumberjacks Andy Niese 715-523-0804 andyniese@att.net

Whitehall Wolves
Louie
Ferguson 608-863-1663

Dave Pientok 715-538-4177

Augusta Athletics
Mike
Gilbertson 715-533-4733 gilbynineteen@yahoo.com

Cadott Red Sox Ken Poppe 715-289-4994

Stanley Slammers Brandon Geist 715-703-0122 bra_bas54@yahoo.com



2015 Mississippi Valley League Contacts

Gary Lawrynk
(Rock) 608-787-1967 608-386-6541

(cell)

Team Name Phone # Email address
Bangor Redbirds TJ O'Heron 608-386-4320

Jared Steigerwald 608-797-8875

CCV Blues Burt Ekern 608-483-2527 burtekern@aol.com

608-619-0444
(cell)

LaCrescent
Cardinals Zach Schoh 507-313-8182

LaCrosse 35ers Mike Hoeft 608-779-4609 mhoeft@trane.com

608-790-4826
(cell)

Lansing Mudcats Jordan Duffy 563-568-8955

Mauston Axemen Ryan Miller 608-847-7242 maustonareaaxemen@gmail.com

608-547-9242
(cell)

Norwalk Knights John Hansen 608-337-4874 hansen.john97@gmail.com

608-487-6263
(cell)

Onalaska A's Mike Rude 608-792-6793
(cell) rudematt@earthlink.net

Sparta Miller Gary Isensee 608-269-1207 isenseerobingary@gmail.com

608-487-5641
(cell)

Viroqua Sox Cody Knutson 608-606-4610 codyknutson129@yahoo.com

Wisconsin Dells Zach Zamzow 608-695-6674
(cell)



2015 Dairyland League Contacts
Team Name Phone # Email address

Abbotsford
Merchants Larry Soyk 715-223-5930

(cell) 715-223-4723 (work)

Josh Soyk 715-613-2973

Everest Merchants Jimmy Olafson 715-241-0899 715-216-3975 (cell)

Rex Zemke 715-241-8215 715-571-5424 (cell)

Greenwood
Gamecocks Jake Fuchs 715-965-1060

Interwald
Woodticks Herb Scheithauer 715-748-2927 715-905-0136 (cell)

Marshfield
Chaparrals

Justin Rayburn
(Mgr.) 715-213-1600

Eric Pritzl
(Pres.) 715-897-2687

Merrill Rangers Shawn Schultz 715-536-4330 715-571-8016 (cell)

Rib Lake Osprey Tom Mueller 715-748-2338 715-965-0991

Jeff Ziembo 715-748-2801 715-905-0278 (cell)

Rock Falls Gunners Dale Rasmussen 715-218-2348
(cell) 715-536-1717 (home)

Spirit Twins Matt Mohr 715-560-0111
(cell) 715-767-5149

Scott Zondlo 715-427-5729 715-905-0989 (cell)

Tomahawk Titans Jack Jarvenisvu 715-966-5126
(cell) 715-453-8730

Keith Jaecks 715-453-5585 715-493-0538 (cell)

Wausau River Hawks Ryan Schaefer 715-212-3005
(cell)

Wes Sneider 715-571-8540
(cell)

Westboro Trojans Teddy Goodrich 715-905-0096
(cell)

B.J. Wiegel 715-965-0752
(cell)

Whittlesey Reds Dan Kraschnewski 715-748-2938 715-965-7070 (cell)

Mike Roiger 715-748-2541



2015 St. Croix Valley Baseball League Contacts

Team Name Phone # Email address

Bay City Bombers Jordan
Eggenberger 715-338-1070 jordan.eggenberger@yahoo.com

Tony Schultz 651-380-1168

Elmwood Expos Kirk Holt 715-317-0526 curlyholt@yahoo.com

Ellsworth Hubbers Darren Maxwell 715-821-9291 tdmaxi@yahoo.com

Jeremiah
Paulson 715-781-0336 jeremiah3409@gmail.com

Hudson River Rats Chris LaBreche 651-304-7063
(cell) c.a.labreche@comcast.net

651-436-1245
(home)

Hager City Skeeters Cory Brathall 715-222-3238 hagercityskeeters@gmail.com

Menomonie Eagles Luke Welch 715-495-2374 welchlu@uwstout.edu

Joe Mohr 319-601-9352 mojoman2000@hotmail.com

New Richmond Millers Ryan Stephens 715-529-5549
(cell) ryguy5@hotmail.com

Plum City Blues Tony Garner 715-495-2657 tonyg@pepin.k12.wi.us

Prescott Pirates Brady Randolph 612-310-0927
(cell) brady.randolph@gmail.com

Alex Ross 763-439-5978 rossalex01@gmail.com

River Falls Fighting
Fish Brian Giebel 715-220-7711 giebelb@uwstout.edu

Josh Eidem 651-335-0030
(cell) eidemj@gmail.com

Osceola Braves Mike Tetzlaff 651-485-4104
(cell) miketetz55@yahoo.com

Mark Ellingson 651-353-0618 gklogan02@yahoo.com

Spring Valley Hawks Erik Thompson 715-495-4497 springvalleyhawks@gmail.com

St. Croix Falls
Bandits Steve Siqueiros 651-245-0055 shottyv@hotmail.com



2015 Upper 13 Baseball League Contacts

Team Name Phone # Email address

Chequamegon
Cardinals Tim Lee 715-209-4774 tlee480@gmail.com

Jerry Kempf 715-264-6313

Ashland
Lumberjacks John Sopwinik (?)

Ashland
Merchants Ed Pufall 715-682-6248

Duluth-Superior
Dukes Anthony Bush 218-393-9687 duluthdukes@gmail.com

Port Wing
Boilers Keith Bailey 715-774-3884


